
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 

In re: Petition for rate increase by Gulf Power 
Company. 
 

DOCKET NO. 160186-EI 
 
 

In re: Petition for approval of 2016 
depreciation and dismantlement studies, 
approval of proposed depreciation rates and 
annual dismantlement accruals and Plant Smith 
Units 1 and 2 regulatory asset amortization, by 
Gulf Power Company. 

DOCKET NO. 160170-EI 
 
 
 
 
DATED: NOVEMBER 23, 2016 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I HEREBY CERTIFY that the original and one correct copy of STAFF'S SEVENTH 

SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO GULF POWER COMPANY (Nos. 278-326) has been 

served by electronic mail to Jeffrey A. Stone (jas@beggslane.com), Russell A. Badders 

(rab@beggslane.com), and Steven R. Griffin (srg@beggslane.com), Esquires, BEGGS & 

LANE, P.O. Box 12950, Pensacola, FL 32591, and that a true copy thereof has been furnished 

to the following by electronic mail this 23RD  day of November, 2016: 

 
Robert L. McGee, Jr. 
GULF POWER COMPANY 
One Energy Plaza 
Pensacola, FL 32520 
rlmcgee@southernco.com 
 

 

J.R. Kelly 
Stephanie A. Morse 
OFFICE OF PUBLIC COUNSEL  
 c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 W. Madison Street,  Room 812 
Tallahassee FL 32399-1400 
Kelly.JR@leg.state.fl.us 
Morse.Stephanie@leg.state.fl.us 

 

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED NOV 23, 2016DOCUMENT NO. 08986-16FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE       PAGE 2 
STAFF’S INTERROGATORIES TO GULF POWER COMPANY 
DOCKET NO. 160186-EI  &  160170-EI 
 
 
 

 

Thomas A. Jernigan 
Andrew J. Unsicker, Maj, USAF 
Lanny L. Zieman, Capt, USAF 
Natalie A. Cepak, Capt, USAF 
Ebony M. Payton 
FEDERAL EXECUTIVE AGENCIES  
AFCEC/JA-ULFSC  
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1  
Tyndall Air Force Base, Florida 32403 
Thomas.Jernigan.3@us.af.mil 
Andrew.Unsicker@us.af.mil 
Lanny.Zieman.1@us.af.mil 
Natalie.Cepak.2@us.af.mil 
Ebony.Payton.ctr@us.af.mil 

 

Bradley Marshall 
Alisa Coe 
EARTHJUSTICE 
111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
bmarshall@earthjustice.org 
acoe@earthjustice.org 
 

 

/s/  Kelley F. Corbari 
KELLEY   F.  CORBARI   
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
Telephone:  (850) 413-6234 
Email:  KCorbari@psc.state.fl.us 

 

mailto:Thomas.Jernigan.3@us.af.mil
mailto:Andrew.Unsicker@us.af.mil
mailto:Lanny.Zieman.1@us.af.mil
mailto:Natalie.Cepak.2@us.af.mil
mailto:Ebony.Payton.ctr@us.af.mil
mailto:bmarshall@earthjustice.org
mailto:acoe@earthjustice.org
mailto:KCorbari@psc.state.fl.us

	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE



